Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions I, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated May 28, 2024 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO
— DPWH Regional Office III, requesting for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY

2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to Wit;

e e e
Y 3 a

1 e

“Project Description

UACS No. 310207100308000
Project ID: P0O0800427LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe )
and Reliable National Road System - Network and Reliable National Road Systgm - Network
Development Program - Off-Carriageway Development Program - OfCamiageway
Improvement - Primary Roads Improvement - Primary Roads
KOOSS + (-385), K0OSS + (-374) - KOUSS + | 421
535, K0O085 + 545 - KO085 + 758, KOO85 +
768 - KOO86 + 104, KOO86 + 114 - KO0O86 +
321, KOO86 + 331 - KOO86 + 880, K0O086 +
910 - KOO87 + 076, KOO87 + 106 - KO090 +
420 | 3
Type of Work / Unit Cost | Allocation Type of Work / | Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target | (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target | (P'000) | Cost (P'000)
CW-1- Off- CW-1- Uff-
Carriageway | #9.45672 If;:(‘)igemanyt, £10.8289
ég’npsfxgt"l‘oi"gf gqsl?;é 141,226,785 | Construction of ‘;:j:ré £141,226.785
Sidewalk / 14,934 meter f;dgvxilksé eter /k«
4 "
Square meters Square meters ﬁ al ’ u
EAO P5,122.215 EAO i p5,122.215
Total £146,349.00 Total £146,349.00

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:

« Modified station limits due to Road Right of Way Issue in the original station of the project.
Therefore, prioritized the proposed stations since additional required width for the construction of

sidewalk, curb and gutter is feasible.
. Increased in derived unit cost due to inclusion of shoulder improvement and drainage structure
(i.e., Ttem 706(1) - Concrete, Clay, Plastic and Fiber Pipe) on both sides of the proposed section.

(- )=

o~y

<

SOCOTEC

& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
Q Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

S0y,




Daang Maharlike(LZ) - K0095 + 451 — K0097 + 421
Modification Request for PO0800427LZ
page 2 of 2

Attached are the following supporting documents.
e Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of

Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, Straight-Line Diagram and
Detailed Engineering Design

5 A
Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and
other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY

2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration.

NE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assidthint Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, vV, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA “€ABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

3.3 CAVM/NDB
Project ID: PO08S00427LZ




